CANCER BISKAN

SYMPOSIUM

Friday, Feb. 24, 2023 — AGENDA

7:15a.m.
7:45a.m.

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

Noon

12:45 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:45 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Registration / Continental Breakfast / Exhibits

Welcome

Rachael Schmidt, DNP, FNP-C, AOCNP®
MORNING KEYNOTE:

Cancer Prevention

Mariah Jackson, MMN, RDN, LMNT

Lung Cancer Screening
Omar Abughanimeh, MBBS

Direct-to-Consumer Testing
Gwen Reiser, MS, CGC

Break / Exhibits

Updates in Testing Guidelines According to the National
Comprehensive Cancer Network

Sierra Clark, MGC, CGC

Updates in Screening Guidelines According to the National
Comprehensive Cancer Network

Molly Thomas, MSN, APRN, AOCNP®

Disparities in Genetics
Katie Church, MS, CGC

Lunch / Exhibits

Genes and Skin Cancer
Jessie Poskochil, MS, CGC

Hereditary Skin Cancer / Skin Cancer Screening
Adam Sutton, MD, MBA

Break / Exhibits

Genes and Genitourinary Cancers

Terri Blase, MS, CGC

Hereditary Genitourinary Cancers / Genitourinary Cancer
Screening

Andrew Christiansen, MD

Case Discussions with the Nebraska Medicine Cancer Risk

and Prevention Multidisciplinary Clinic
Kelsey Klute, MD; Jamie Malone, MS, CGC; Jessica Maxwell, MD, MSc; Rachael
Schmidt, DNP, FNP-C, AOCNP®

Closing Comments / Adjourn

University of Nebraska
Medical Center

Nebraska Medicine
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SYMPOSIUM FACULTY

Omar Abughanimeh, MBBS

Assistant Professor, Division of Oncology and Hematology,
Department of Internal Medicine, UNMC

Terri Blase, MS, CGC

Program Director, Genetic Counseling Services; Assistant
Professor, Department of Genetic Medicine, Munroe-Meyer
Institute, UNMC

Andrew Christiansen, MD
Assistant Professor, Division of Urologic Surgery, Department of
Surgery, UNMC

Katie Church, MS, CGC

Certified Genetic Counselor, Department of Genetic Medicine,
Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Sierra Clark, MGC, CGC

Certified Genetic Counselor, Department of Genetic Medicine,
Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Mariah Jackson, MMN, RDN, LMNT

Assistant Professior, Division of Medical Nutrition, Department of
Medical Sciences, College of Allied Health Professions, UNMC

Kelsey Klute, MD*

Associate Professor, Division of Oncology and Hematology,
Department of Internal Medicine, UNMC; Medical Director,
Cancer Risk and Prevention Clinic, Nebraska Medicine

Jaime Malone, MS, CGC

Certified Genetic Counselor, Department of Genetic Medicine,
Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Jessica Maxwell, MD, MSc*

Assistant Professor, Division of Surgical Oncology, Department of
Surgery, UNMC

Jessie Poskochil, MS, CGC

Certified Genetic Counselor, Department of Genetic Medicine,
Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Gwen Reiser, MS, CGC*

Lead Genetic Counselor, Hereditary Cancer Clinic; Certified
Genetic Counselor; Assistant Professor, Department of Genetic
Medicine, Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Rachael Schmidt, DNP, FNP-C, AOCNP®*
Program Director, Cancer Survivorship/Cancer Risk and
Prevention, Nebraska Medicine

Adam Sutton, MD, MBA
Assistant Professor, Director of Mohs and Dermatologic Surgery,
Department of Dermatology, UNMC

Molly Thomas, MSN, APRN, AOCNP®
Nurse Practitioner, Cancer Survivorship Program & Cancer Risk
and Prevention Clinic, Nebraska Medicine

% Symposium Director



