University of Nebraska Medical Center Nebraska Medicine

## 2nd ANNUAL CONTEMPORARY MANAGEMENT OF CANCER RISK AND PREVENTION SYMPOSIUM

## Friday, Feb. 24, 2023 — AGENDA

7:15 a.m.	Registration / Continental Breakfast / Exhibits
7:45 a.m.	Welcome Rachael Schmidt, DNP, FNP-C, AOCNP®
8:00 a.m.	MORNING KEYNOTE: Cancer Prevention Mariah Jackson, MMN, RDN, LMNT
9:00 a.m.	Lung Cancer Screening Omar Abughanimeh, MBBS
9:30 a.m.	Direct-to-Consumer Testing Gwen Reiser, MS, CGC
10:00 a.m.	Break / Exhibits
10:30 a.m.	Updates in Testing Guidelines According to the National Comprehensive Cancer Network Sierra Clark, MGC, CGC
11:00 a.m.	Updates in Screening Guidelines According to the National Comprehensive Cancer Network Molly Thomas, MSN, APRN, AOCNP®
11:30 a.m.	Disparities in Genetics Katie Church, MS, CGC
Noon	Lunch / Exhibits
12:45 p.m.	Genes and Skin Cancer Jessie Poskochil, MS, CGC
1:15 p.m.	Hereditary Skin Cancer / Skin Cancer Screening Adam Sutton, MD, MBA
1:45 p.m.	Break / Exhibits
2:00 p.m.	Genes and Genitourinary Cancers Terri Blase, MS, CGC
2:30 p.m.	Hereditary Genitourinary Cancers / Genitourinary Cancer Screening Andrew Christiansen, MD
3:00 p.m.	Case Discussions with the Nebraska Medicine Cancer Risk and Prevention Multidisciplinary Clinic Kelsey Klute, MD; Jamie Malone, MS, CGC; Jessica Maxwell, MD, MSc; Rachael Schmidt, DNP, FNP-C, AOCNP®
4:00 p.m.	Closing Comments / Adjourn

## **SYMPOSIUM FACULTY**

Omar Abughanimeh, MBBS Assistant Professor, Division of Oncology and Hematology, Department of Internal Medicine, UNMC

Terri Blase, MS, CGC Program Director, Genetic Counseling Services; Assistant Professor, Department of Genetic Medicine, Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Andrew Christiansen, MD Assistant Professor, Division of Urologic Surgery, Department of Surgery, UNMC

Katie Church, MS, CGC Certified Genetic Counselor, Department of Genetic Medicine, Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Sierra Clark, MGC, CGC Certified Genetic Counselor, Department of Genetic Medicine, Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Mariah Jackson, MMN, RDN, LMNT Assistant Professior, Division of Medical Nutrition, Department of Medical Sciences, College of Allied Health Professions, UNMC

Kelsey Klute, MD\* Associate Professor, Division of Oncology and Hematology, Department of Internal Medicine, UNMC; Medical Director, Cancer Risk and Prevention Clinic, Nebraska Medicine

Jaime Malone, MS, CGC Certified Genetic Counselor, Department of Genetic Medicine, Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Jessica Maxwell, MD, MSc\* Assistant Professor, Division of Surgical Oncology, Department of Surgery, UNMC

Jessie Poskochil, MS, CGC Certified Genetic Counselor, Department of Genetic Medicine, Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Gwen Reiser, MS, CGC★ Lead Genetic Counselor, Hereditary Cancer Clinic; Certified Genetic Counselor; Assistant Professor, Department of Genetic Medicine, Munroe-Meyer Institute, UNMC

Rachael Schmidt, DNP, FNP-C, AOCNP®\* Program Director, Cancer Survivorship/Cancer Risk and Prevention, Nebraska Medicine

Adam Sutton, MD, MBA Assistant Professor, Director of Mohs and Dermatologic Surgery, Department of Dermatology, UNMC

Molly Thomas, MSN, APRN, AOCNP® Nurse Practitioner, Cancer Survivorship Program & Cancer Risk and Prevention Clinic, Nebraska Medicine

★ Symposium Director